
 

Town of Archer Lodge 

AGENDA 

Work Session Meeting & Public Hearing for: 
  

Installment Financing for the 

Town Hall Expansion Project 

  
Monday, June 18, 2018 @ 6:30 PM 

Jeffrey D. Barnes Council Chambers 

 

  
Page 

 

 1. WELCOME/CALL TO ORDER: 

   

 

 2. PUBLIC HEARING: 

  
 
(Maximum of 30 minutes allowed, 3 minutes per person)  

 
 
2.a. 

 
Proposed Installment Financing for the Town Hall Expansion Project  

 

 3. ORDER OF BUSINESS: 

     
2 - 3 

 
3.a. 

 
Discussion on the Proposed Annual Budget for Fiscal Year 2019 

Proposed Budget Ordinance FY19  
 

 4. GENERAL UPDATES: 

     
4 - 8 

 
4.a. 

 
May 31, 2018 Financials & Year-to-Date Comparison ~ Kim Batten 

(FY17 & FY18) 

MAY 2018 & FYTD 

MAY 2018 & FYTD - ALL FUNDS 

YTD COMP 05.31.18  
 

 5. ADJOURNMENT: 
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TOWN OF ARCHER LODGE

Proposed Annual Budget Ordinance

FY 2018~2019

Pursuant to G.S. 159-17, be it ordained by the Town Council of the 
Town of Archer Lodge that: (1) Departmental Expenditures for the 
Fiscal Year shall not exceed the estimated departmental totals as 
depicted on the following pages, the total being $ 1,076,760 and (2) 
Revenues for Fiscal Year 2018~2019 shall equal total Expenditures; 
and (3) Revenues from the Ad Valorem property tax shall be levied in 
the amount of $0.20 per $100 evaluation.

Adopted this ______ day of June 2018

__________________________________________

Matthew B. Mulhollem, Mayor

______________________________________

Teresa M. Bruton, Budget Officer

ATTEST:

_________________________________________________

Kim P. Batten, Town Clerk
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Amount
General Fund Revenues: 

Ad-Valorem Property Taxes 590,600$          
State Sales Tax Distributions 154,010            
Unrestricted Intergovernmental Revenues 195,000            
Restricted Intergovernmental Revenues (PEG Media) 52,000              
Permits and Fees 3,000               
Fee in Lieu of Recreation 20,000              
Investment Earnings 12,000              
Miscellaneous Revenues 150                  

Total Revenues 1,026,760$       

General Fund Expenditures: 
General Government

Governing Body 37,320$            
Administration 248,730            
Tax Collections 17,000              
Legal 15,000              
Property Tax 100                  
Public Buildings 74,040              
PEG Media Partners 52,000              

Public Safety
Law Enforcement Designation 25,000              
Animal Control 3,500               
Archer Lodge Fire Department 205,000            

Transporation - Public Works
Streets 66,500              

Planning and Zoning 98,905              
Parks and Recreation 70,000              
Debt Service

Principal and Interest 48,665              

Total Expenditures 961,760            

Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures 65,000              

Interfund Transfers
General Fund Balance Appropriation 25,000              

Transfer from Capital Reserve Fund 25,000              
Interfund Transfers to Cap Res Fund & Park Res Fund (115,000)          

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): (65,000)            

Total Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Financing Sources (Uses) -$                 

Town of Archer Lodge, North Carolina
PROPOSED ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE
For the Fiscal Year July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019

Revenues and Expenditures
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